

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3470/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2005 in FA No. 870/1991
& FA No. 817/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ISMILE ABDUL GAFUR PATIL (D) TH.LRS.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.G. Karia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.D. Parmar,Adv.

Mr. Vinesh C. Solshe,Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay for the direction for refund.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Agg

arwal)

Court Master

Court Master